Incident #

26-003803

26-003823

26-003828

26-003838

26-003849

26-003850

26-003852

26-003853

26-003854

26-003858

26-003859

Date
02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

Time

00:13:

03:16:

03:53:

08:47:

10:06:

10:19:

10:35:

10:36:

10:39:

10:55:

10:58:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/3/2026 thru 2/3/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

TRAFFIC STOP
PURSUIT

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

FRAUD
FRAUD

FRAUD
FRAUD

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR

CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST

1600 BLOCK PONDVIEW DR

1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

400 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1600 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE

1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ SPRUCE ST



26-003860

26-003862

26-003869

26-003873

26-003874

26-003877

26-003880

26-003883

26-003885

26-003887

26-003889

26-003892

26-003893

26-003897

26-003898

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

11:12:

11:27:

12:49:

13:23:

13:25:

14:05:

14:24:

14:34:

14:39:

14:46:

14:52:

14:59:

15:00:

15:25:

15:37:

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

FRAUD
FRAUD

1800 BLOCK MELVOR LN

900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE

E CORK ST/ S EAST LN

500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST

300 BLOCK WEEMS LN

S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST'DTM

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

2200 BLOCK VALOR DR

2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD



26-003901

26-003905

26-003906

26-003907

26-003908

26-003918

26-003919

26-003920

26-003922

26-003924

26-003926

26-003927

26-003929

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

02/03/2026

15:50:

16:33:

16:36:

16:47:

16:53:

17:41:

18:02:

18:42:

19:49:

20:29:

20:33:

20:48:

22:04:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FIGHT
FIGHT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

00 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE

PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL

200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

300 BLOCK E CORK ST

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE

1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM



26-003930 02/03/2026 22:15:

26-003931 02/03/2026 22:23:

26-003947 02/03/2026 23:51:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 2/9/2026
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

42

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



