

# WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Call Briefing Report

2/3/2026 thru 2/3/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Reported/Actual Type</b>	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
26-003803	02/03/2026	00:13:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-003823	02/03/2026	03:16:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE <i>DOG RUNNING AT LARGE</i>	500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR
26-003828	02/03/2026	03:53:	TRAFFIC STOP <i>PURSUIT</i>	CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST
26-003838	02/03/2026	08:47:	FRAUD <i>FRAUD</i>	1600 BLOCK PONDVIEW DR
26-003849	02/03/2026	10:06:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
26-003850	02/03/2026	10:19:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG <i>VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG</i>	1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003852	02/03/2026	10:35:	CIVIL DISPUTE <i>CIVIL DISPUTE</i>	100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
26-003853	02/03/2026	10:36:	FRAUD <i>FRAUD</i>	400 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003854	02/03/2026	10:39:	FRAUD <i>FRAUD</i>	1600 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE
26-003858	02/03/2026	10:55:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003859	02/03/2026	10:58:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	BERRYVILLE AVE/ SPRUCE ST

26-003860	02/03/2026 11:12:	<b>FRAUD</b> <i>FRAUD</i>	1800 BLOCK MELVOR LN
26-003862	02/03/2026 11:27:	<b>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</b> <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-003869	02/03/2026 12:49:	<b>ACCIDENT/NO PI</b> <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
26-003873	02/03/2026 13:23:	<b>POLICE INFORMATION</b> <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-003874	02/03/2026 13:25:	<b>ASSAULT - DELAYED</b> <i>ASSAULT - DELAYED</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003877	02/03/2026 14:05:	<b>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</b> <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	00 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
26-003880	02/03/2026 14:24:	<b>ACCIDENT/NO PI</b> <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE
26-003883	02/03/2026 14:34:	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	E CORK ST/ S EAST LN
26-003885	02/03/2026 14:39:	<b>DRUG CASE</b> <i>DRUG CASE</i>	500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST
26-003887	02/03/2026 14:46:	<b>HIT AND RUN</b> <i>HIT AND RUN</i>	300 BLOCK WEEMS LN
26-003889	02/03/2026 14:52:	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b> <i>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</i>	S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
26-003892	02/03/2026 14:59:	<b>TRANSPORT</b> <i>TRANSPORT</i>	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
26-003893	02/03/2026 15:00:	<b>BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS</b> <i>BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS</i>	2200 BLOCK VALOR DR
26-003897	02/03/2026 15:25:	<b>VIOLATE PROTECT ORD</b> <i>VIOLATE PROTECT ORD</i>	2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
26-003898	02/03/2026 15:37:	<b>FRAUD</b> <i>FRAUD</i>	00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

<b>26-003901</b>	<b>02/03/2026 15:50:</b>	<b>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</b> <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	00 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
<b>26-003905</b>	<b>02/03/2026 16:33:</b>	<b>DISABLED VEHICLE</b> <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL
<b>26-003906</b>	<b>02/03/2026 16:36:</b>	<b>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</b> <i>DOMESTIC</i>	200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
<b>26-003907</b>	<b>02/03/2026 16:47:</b>	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
<b>26-003908</b>	<b>02/03/2026 16:53:</b>	<b>DRUG CASE</b> <i>DRUG CASE</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
<b>26-003918</b>	<b>02/03/2026 17:41:</b>	<b>ACCIDENT/NO PI</b> <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
<b>26-003919</b>	<b>02/03/2026 18:02:</b>	<b>FIGHT</b> <i>FIGHT</i>	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
<b>26-003920</b>	<b>02/03/2026 18:42:</b>	<b>VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG</b> <i>VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG</i>	300 BLOCK E CORK ST
<b>26-003922</b>	<b>02/03/2026 19:49:</b>	<b>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</b> <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	300 BLOCK CHARLES ST
<b>26-003924</b>	<b>02/03/2026 20:29:</b>	<b>DISABLED VEHICLE</b> <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE
<b>26-003926</b>	<b>02/03/2026 20:33:</b>	<b>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</b> <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
<b>26-003927</b>	<b>02/03/2026 20:48:</b>	<b>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</b> <i>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</i>	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
<b>26-003929</b>	<b>02/03/2026 22:04:</b>	<b>JUVENILE PROBLEM</b> <i>JUVENILE PROBLEM</i>	N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

<b>26-003930</b>	<b>02/03/2026 22:15:</b>	<b>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</b> <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
<b>26-003931</b>	<b>02/03/2026 22:23:</b>	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR
<b>26-003947</b>	<b>02/03/2026 23:51:</b>	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

**Total Number of Calls: 42**

**Printed: 2/9/2026**

**Page 3 of 3**

Version 10.1 - Call Agency